507392370 07/19/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7439296

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
PHILIPP SANTA			07/14/2022
CHRISTOPH GRÖNER			07/14/2022
EYCK PFLAUMER			07/11/2022
MARTIN WONISCH			07/11/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	CARL WALTHER GMBH		
Street Address:	IM LEHRER FELD 1		
City:	ULM		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-89081		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 7868031	
Property Type Application Number:	1		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	7868031	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (2	7868031 203)865-0297	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to	7868031	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (2 e sent to provided;	7868031 203)865-0297 the e-mail address first; if that is un s	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; 2 d	7868031 203)865-0297 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 03-777-6628 locket@bachlap.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; 2 d B	7868031 203)865-0297 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 03-777-6628 locket@bachlap.com BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; 2 d B 9	7868031 203)865-0297 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 03-777-6628 locket@bachlap.com BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 brovided; d B 9 S	7868031 203)865-0297 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 03-777-6628 locket@bachlap.com BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 brovided; 2 d B 9 S N	7868031 203)865-0297 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 03-777-6628 locket@bachlap.com BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET GUITE 1201	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (2 brovided; 2 d B 9 S N	7868031 203)865-0297 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 03-777-6628 locket@bachlap.com BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET SUITE 1201 LEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (2 brovided; 2 d B 9 S N	7868031 203)865-0297 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 03-777-6628 locket@bachlap.com BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET GUITE 1201 IEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510 22-130	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (2 brovided; 2 d B 9 S N	7868031 203)865-0297 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 03-777-6628 locket@bachlap.com BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET SUITE 1201 JEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510 22-130 WILLIAM B. SLATE	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (2 brovided; 2 d B 9 S N	7868031 203)865-0297 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 03-777-6628 locket@bachlap.com BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET SUITE 1201 JEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510 22-130 VILLIAM B. SLATE /William B. Slate/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; 2 d B 9 S N JMBER:	7868031 203)865-0297 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 03-777-6628 locket@bachlap.com BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET SUITE 1201 JEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510 22-130 VILLIAM B. SLATE /William B. Slate/ 07/19/2022	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philipp Santa of Thomas-Dehler-Weg 19, D-89075 Ulm, Germany, Christoph Gröner of St. Sebastian-Straße 16, D-89346 Hetschwang, Germany, Eyck Pflaumer of Binnerfeld 3, 59755 Arnsberg, Germany, and Martin Wonisch of Alter Holzweg 41, 59755 Arnsberg, Germany, have invented certain improvements (hereinafter "invention" or "inventions" or "improvements") in a "Breech Guide Device of a Semiautomatic or Automatic Firearm", and described in US Patent Application Docket No. 22-130, executed on even date herewith, (hereinafter "the application");

At the time of the invention of the improvements, said improvements were assigned to or under obligation of assignment to Carl Walther GmbH of Im Lehrer Feld 1, D-89081 Ulm, Germany (hereinafter "assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the application in the United States of America (inclusive of its individual states, territories, commonwealths, and the like (hereinafter "this country")); and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on the application or aforesaid applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set his hand and seal on the date after his signature.

(L.S.) Mary Mary Philipp Santa

(L.S.) //hislo/h Christoph Gröner

07. 19. 22 Date

07////22_____ Date

(L.S.) Evek (L.S.

<u>11.7.27</u> Date

2